

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

	RFQ No. 2024-02-002-A to 2024-02-002-E	PR No: 2024-02-ES01	Date: February 21, 2024
--	----------------------------------------	---------------------	-------------------------

Procuring Entity: JACINTO NEMEÑO INTEGRATED SCHOOL - ES
Purpose: Purchases from MOOE for February, 2024 for classrooms and office use.

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GEN. MDSE. CO.		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC.		CROWN PAPER & STATIONERIES SUPPLY		ANAS MULTI TRADE DEVT CORP.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit price	Total Price	Unit price	Total Price
1	8	box	CLEARBOOK, Legal size	42.33	338.64	-	-	44.00	352.00	-	-	47.70	381.60	79.95	639.60
2	16	piece	SIGN PEN, Fine Tip, Black	49.19	787.04	-	-	37.00	592.00	-	-	37.00	592.00	55.00	880.00
3	8	piece	BROOM (Walis Tambo)	140.71	1,125.68	-	-	120.00	960.00	-	-	120.00	960.00	169.95	1,359.60
4	8	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal	49.19	393.52	-	-	47.00	376.00	-	-	160.00	1,280.00	199.00	1,592.00
5	8	can	CLEANSER, Scouring Powder	39.60	316.80	-	-	45.00	360.00	-	-	-	-	89.00	712.00
6	8	bar	DETERGENT BAR	10.30	82.40	-	-	14.00	112.00	-	-	-	-	19.00	152.00
7	8	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose	97.24	777.92	-	-	95.00	760.00	-	-	-	-	149.00	1,192.00
8	8	piece	DUST PAN	51.48	411.84	-	-	75.00	600.00	-	-	79.50	636.00	79.95	639.60
9	16	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red	148.72	2,379.52	-	-	155.00	2,480.00	-	-	375.00	6,000.00	395.00	6,320.00
10	8	bottle	HAND SOAP, liquid	47.25	378.00	-	-	85.00	680.00	-	-	206.70	1,653.60	169.95	1,359.60
11	8	piece	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	125.44	1,003.52	-	-	300.00	2,400.00	-	-	120.00	960.00	185.00	1,480.00
12	5	piece	MONOBLOC CHAIR, beige	412.98	2,064.90	-	-	460.00	2,300.00	-	-	583.00	2,915.00	699.00	3,495.00
13	8	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	26.14	209.12	-	-	40.00	320.00	-	-	47.70	381.60	49.95	399.60
14	16	roll	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	12.58	201.28	-	-	18.00	288.00	-	-	21.20	339.20	59.95	959.20
15	16	box	CHALK, white enamel	36.27	580.32	-	-	90.00	1,440.00	-	-	26.50	424.00	-	-
16	16	piece	CORRECTION TAPE	12.68	202.88	-	-	22.00	352.00	-	-	29.50	472.00	49.95	799.20
17	8	piece	DATA FILE BOX	84.92	679.36	-	-	170.00	1,360.00	-	-	149.00	1,192.00	239.00	1,912.00
18	16	piece	ERASER, felt, for blackboard whiteboard	13.56	216.96	-	-	18.00	288.00	-	-	25.00	400.00	49.00	784.00
19	1	box	FASTENER	104.10	104.10	-	-	40.00	40.00	-	-	37.00	37.00	65.00	65.00
20	8	piece	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	178.46	1,427.68	-	-	180.00	1,440.00	-	-	265.00	2,120.00	299.95	2,399.60
21	40	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	99.53	3,981.20	-	-	90.00	3,600.00	-	-	79.50	3,180.00	139.50	5,580.00
22	16	pad	NOTEPAD, stick-on, 50mm x 76mm	43.47	695.52	-	-	24.00	384.00	-	-	75.00	1,200.00	49.95	799.20
23	100	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	179.61	17,961.00	-	-	200.00	20,000.00	-	-	202.00	20,200.00	245.00	24,500.00
24	32	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL	203.63	6,516.16	-	-	230.00	7,360.00	-	-	212.00	6,784.00	265.00	8,480.00
25	8	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply	110.97	887.76	-	-	140.00	1,120.00	-	-	178.20	1,425.60	169.95	1,359.60
26	80	piece	Ballpen Black	8.47	677.60	-	-	7.00	560.00	-	-	5.95	476.00	8.95	716.00
27	8	piece	Ballpen, Blue	8.47	67.76	-	-	7.00	56.00	-	-	7.95	63.60	8.95	71.60
28	8	piece	Ballpen, Red	8.47	135.52	-	-	7.00	112.00	-	-	7.95	127.20	8.95	143.20
29	16	piece	Chalk, Colored min.100pcs/box	284.35	2,274.80	-	-	110.00	880.00	-	-	105.00	840.00	-	-
30	8	box	Construction Paper (long)	242.00	1,936.00	-	-	250.00	2,000.00	-	-	292.00	2,336.00	329.00	2,632.00

31	500	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.66	3,330.00			-	7.00	3,500.00			-	5.85	2,925.00	12.95	6,475.00
32	16	bottle	Glue White (min. 130gms)	66.55	1,064.80			-	62.00	992.00			-	64.00	1,024.00	79.95	1,279.20
33	32	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	363.00	11,616.00	295.00	9,440.00		300.00	9,600.00			-	350.00	11,200.00	380.00	12,160.00
34	32	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	363.00	11,616.00	295.00	9,440.00		310.00	9,920.00			-	350.00	11,200.00	380.00	12,160.00
35	32	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	363.00	11,616.00	295.00	9,440.00		310.00	9,920.00			-	350.00	11,200.00	380.00	12,160.00
36	32	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	363.00	11,616.00	295.00	9,440.00		310.00	9,920.00	280.00	8,960.00		350.00	11,200.00	380.00	12,160.00
37	8	bottle	Muriatic acid 500ml	72.60	580.80			-	75.00	600.00			-			99.00	792.00
38	10	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	60.50	605.00			-	40.00	400.00			-	37.00	370.00	65.00	650.00
39	16	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen, Refillable, Broad Tip, Black	66.55	1,064.80			-	45.00	720.00			-	43.50	696.00	69.95	1,119.20
40	16	bottle	Permanent/Pentel Ink Refill, Black	121.00	1,936.00			-	90.00	1,440.00			-	120.00	1,920.00	199.00	3,184.00
41	2	roll	Plastic Cellophane cover #4	1,573.00	3,146.00			-	1,750.00	3,500.00			-	1,643.00	3,286.00		-
42	160	piece	Plastic Envelope, Long	9.68	1,548.80			-	10.00	1,600.00			-	15.00	2,400.00	15.95	2,552.00
43	1	Unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy), No wifi	11,495.00	11,495.00	10,800.00	10,800.00		9,900.00	9,900.00	9,250.00	9,250.00		11,450.00	11,450.00	13,900.00	13,900.00
44	8	piece	Scissors, Big, Heavy Duty	145.20	1,161.60			-	50	400.00			-	120.00	960.00	159.95	1,279.60
45	8	packs	Specialty Paper, 90gsm, Long	33.88	271.04			-	31.00	248.00			-	49.50	396.00	59.95	479.60
46	8	packs	Specilaty Board (Long)	66.55	532.40			-	45.00	360.00			-	85.00	680.00	79.00	632.00
47	8	piece	Stapler, Standard 35 with remover heavy duty	484.00	3,872.00			-	590.00	4,720.00			-	195.00	1,560.00	699.00	5,592.00
48	8	roll	Tape Double sided, 1"	31.46	251.68			-	35.00	280.00			-	53.00	424.00	49.95	399.60
49	3	unit	Television 42", Smart Flat TV Full HD, Branded	30,250.00	90,750.00			-	23,500.00	70,500.00			-			39,500.00	118,500.00
50	16	piece	Trash Bin, Min.8 liters, swing cover	242.00	3,872.00			-	230.00	3,680.00			-			369.00	5,904.00
51	16	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x278mm min	85.57	1,369.12			-	85.00	1,360.00			-	101.00	1,616.00	139.00	2,224.00
52	1	unit	Steel Cabinet, 4 doors	9,900.00	9,900.00			-	9,900.00	9,900.00			-	9,900.00	9,900.00	11,995.00	11,995.00
53	4	piece	Solar LED light, outpost 1200 watts	2,750.00	11,000.00			-	3,000.00	12,000.00			-				-
54	3	piece	Calculator, 12 Digits, Big Dials, big screen, battery and solar operated	440.00	1,320.00			-	675.00	2,025.00			-				-
55	5	piece	Padlock, medium, heavy duty	374.00	1,870.00			-	400.00	2,000.00			-			799.00	3,995.00
			TOTAL	Php	-	246,219.84	-	48,560.00	-	223,057.00	-	18,210.00	-	141,783.40	74,139.50	301,013.80	


Php 246,219.84


Php 48,560.00


Php 223,057.00

Php 18,210.00

We hereby certify that on the 20th day of February, 2024 at 12:30 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.


IVY THERESA A. SUGANOB
 BAC Member


ELVIRA R. EDULAN
 BAC Member


MARGIE A. EDULAN
BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

1	Items	All items is awarded to Keedee Office supplies Trading amounting to	Php 223,057.00 only.
2	Item		
3	Item		
		Total	Php 223,057.00 only.

Remarks: Items Lowest and Responsive Bid

Note: *The BAC decided to procure the supplies by lot.